

1st on A/c bill:-

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- cons. of road from Havi					
boked to bulastpur surse					
mending Asthan kote hup.					
Ass.no:- 29 MBD/2024-25.					
Agency:- Sri Birmlesh Kr. Chaudhary					
Date of start:- 19.10.24.					
Date of completion:- 18.07.25.					
Date of measurement					
= 06.11.24					

Date of end:- 06.11.24

① Excavation for road work

in Soil with -					
widening in pcc length -					
2x8x30.00x0.625x0.175	= 52.50 m ³				
2x1x10.00x0.625x0.175	= 2.188 m ³				
2x16x30.00x0.375x0.175	= 63.00 m ³				
2x1x15.00x0.375x0.175	= 1.969 m ³				
Total:-					119.657 m ³

② cons. of GSB by provide

well sorted materials					
widening in pcc length -					
2x8x30.00x0.625x0.100	= 30.00 m ³				
2x1x10.00x0.625x0.100	= 1.250 m ³				
2x16x30.00x0.375x0.100	= 36.00 m ³				

Continuation

2x1x15.00x0.375x0.100	= 1.125 m ³				
-----------------------	------------------------	--	--	--	--

Total:- 68.375 m³

11.24

2nd and final A/c Bill

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w - Construction of road from Nanipokhar to Dularpur Durga Mandir Asthan Hote huye Ruchant Jar					
Ag. No - 29 MBD / 2024-25					
Agency - Sri Bimlesh Kr Choudhary					
Date of start - 19.10.24					
Date of comp - 18.07.25					

Date of measurement - 23.2.25

Date of entry - 23.2.25

(1) cleaning and grubbing
Road land (By Manual means)

$$2 \times 23 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 1380 m^2$$

$$= 0.138 Ha$$

(2) Scarifying existing Bituminous Surface . . .

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11.) providing and fixing of retro - reflectorised, Cautionary mandatory and informatory sign					
(a) 600mm equilateral triangle					
8 Nos.					
(b) 600mm Circular					
8 Nos					
(c) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					

(12.) Reinforced Cement concrete
M15 grade boundary pillars/
Local Stone
18 Nos.

(13.) planting of trees by
the road side (Avenue
tree).
69 Nos.

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14.) providing and fixing of typical MMSY In-formatory Sign board with Logo					
	3 Nos.				
(15.) providing and fixing Road Studs					
	40 Nos				
<u>Avdy</u> 20.03.25 JE	<u>R</u> 20.03.25 AE				

<u>Seigniorage fee</u>					
<u>E/w (Soil) -</u>					
801.90 m ³	@	Rs. 35.25	X	0.10 = Rs	2517.00
415 m ³					2827.00
60.10 m ³	@	Rs. 843.25	X	0.10 = Rs	5068.00
<u>WBM Ur III -</u>					
48.075 m ³	@	Rs. 1434.24	X	0.10 = Rs	6895.00
<u>M.S.S -</u>					
2613.37 m ³	@	Rs. 11.61	X	0.10 = Rs	3034.00
<u>SDBC -</u>					
65.33 m ³	@	Rs. 886.68	X	0.10 = Rs	5789.00
				<u>Total -</u>	20269.00
					20579.00

Continuation
Add previous S.Fee - 67703=00

Total S.Fee - 87972=00
88282=00
Avdy
20.03.25
JE
R
20.03.25
AE

Abstract of Cost

16

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1.) Clearing and Grubbing Road Land					
0.128 Ha (vide TMBP-09)					
② Rs 76926.08 / Ha = Rs = 10616200					
2) Excavation in Soil using Hydraulic Excavator and Tipper with disposal upto 100m					

119.65 m ³ (vide TMBP-01)				
② Rs 104.01 / m ³ = Rs = 12446.00				

3.) Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders				
201.90				
714.15 m ³ (vide TMBP-13)				
② Rs 261.51 / m ³ = Rs = 186757.00				
				209705.00

(4.) Scarifying existing Bituminous Surface				
601.00 m ² (vide TMBP-10)				
609.00				
Limit as per Govt. 60.00				

Continuation R. 232767.50

Alot - R 95920000 vide CPN 29 and
 dt 20/03/2025

22

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Total BF -				7119078=00	
Add Dist @ 12% -				1281434=00	
Add Lcs @ 1% -				71191=00	
Segmorage fee (vide Twp 15) -				88282=00	
Total -				8559985=00	
Less 3.11% below contract -				266216.00	
				8293769=00	
Deduct previous bill				5730561.00	
Total -				2563208.00	
(An) Landhary					C&P
20.3.25 JE					Rr. umm
					20/03/2025

Construction work has
 been completed as
 Specification and
 maintenance work
 Start On 20.3.25

(An) Landhary
 20.3.25 JE
 21/03/25
 21/03/25
 21/03/25

Continuation